1 Oral Answers

RAJYA SABHA

Friday, the 1st August, io8ijio Srayana
1908 {Saka)

The House metat 11 of the Clock. Mr.
Chairman in the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
*2 Questioner (Shri D.

vide" eels; infra]
Houses f«r Delhi's Popalatiaa

*222. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJANf SHRI
ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE;

Will the Minister of URBAN DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) what is the average increase in Delhi's population each year,

(b) what is the backlog of houses required by Delhi's populatioa at present and by how much it is likely to increase each year ;

(¢) what is the budgetary provision for this purpose this year and by how much backlog is expected to be chared in this year ; and

(d) by when the entire backlog is planned to be wiped out ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI DALBIR
SINGH): (a) the estimated increase in Delhi's population is about 3 lakh persons per year.

(b) The estimate of housing shortage at the beginning of the 7th Plan was placed at about 3.8 lakh dwelling units The additional housing requirement is estimated to be about 60,000 dwelling units per year.

(c) A provision of Rs. 438,13 crores has been made in the DDAs' Budget Estimates for 1986-87 for construction of houses. The DDA has a back.
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B Chandra
Gowda) was absent. For answer

1 The Question was actually asked on the floor the House by Shri Pramod
Mahojan.

to Questions 2

log of 1,61,679 registrants. As against this, it has a plan to allot 51,354 dwelling units this year under the various housing schemes .

(d) No time-bound programs for the clearance of the bad be given at this stage.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: You are delivering a lecture. Please put the question.
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SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN : 1
‘L“.]. ask second supplementary,

MR. CHAIRMAN : You have
* already put two supplemcnmr:es All i=bt, You can put one moie guestion. to Questions 4

sit wArw wgrea o qamafa S adiad #F wiEm A mar fr
ATFIR & W & Fio €10 Yo T
120 T 4T 3 31 zaarfasx
g famr & wmar wigar g
f& faedtt & amiawt w1 w3 aw
q3@ g 9 @A ¥ HIFT W
grodteo wifga & | ywre 7 ufyy-
atg % fog 97 7919 5910 4, f2fegy
qAw F IT GF W sErv qWIT A gt fmar ar cwad fa¥ fredlt &
amfes Avmme 8 78 a6F 1 g8
AT AT amET § | TEF ﬁal:f
AME AW ¥ TE wORT A
T wiwar wfge | gafr & qa .
#AZRR & ywAr =gar # foogar S
o To 7 WX &, 37 120 F7E®
Wy & fa¥ ot wFw g &
fafa~r wgmmai & s aE B
AR 47 95T FW 9T F @A Wy
a1 W G I ¥ ogra s
AT FTAAE & T H =
femay stidp ?

fafeds & =gr fs g&r 7 Zifery
AR wE “f ISR
arfmrl I 380 THEH FoiT

% ga Wt 2 fefoe fem § e
¥ n§ wwA | EEA KW
vsgafsw #7 fzur & 10 W awd
% fau fom & W17 wawt 397 9
g (owar mdEam o @
ghar ag wo £ W W &) gad)
9 |/ 'ﬂ. ¢ wfsun & qarfm I
FEr FTET a’rgtrmmsnm ‘wEf
&1 AT Fq4 AV THGT FAATH T2 |
gawr aral w97 gn%}. HeEAd 9T gF T7Ar qEAr 2, Iad gwrar


5 Oral Answers

AT 94T § | THE NAAT gH ATIHI
o wFEE W E) g Jw oA Flo
Fo Do F wEMI I¢ AIFT T € |

s wew fagrd wddt : aaf wgrau, ®E & WA ¥ oFAr § 4%
aze w4 g, 7AW ag & 5 awR
woqr g

w§ Srm sa g ug
& fw dmi § @ &)

st wem fagrdy awady: wamafa wgiza, faesll & amad) F fgarg &
AT A4 AT W § AR AT aw
®EI gE FE g1 FoFoto 7
TF ®EM FAd § fwwdr A gy
%P | giogielo weEwT ¥ W 2 |
# s g § T Far Sodiogo
T 6T 4<E A wg a4 agfial,
g mfawee FAR g7 frEe w0
@t e # waAi & fanfw oa
T RW qMEG T FL

afaa arg & 4g 9 war wal & &
a1 % weer §aFl Far faar av )
T PW AR o wErfe ag A fe
A | ST ATIET qAn § AL EE
=81 A7E § agla &N a7 cnw
W1 § 1 & gr A ag faar fw
3o% 287 {419 HIT 349 22T 3§ 2
szl F5 3w (99 gea 51 Srefade 2
3a@ ze< A am o faa & A
Zz< fear & =T T ZTT GIEHATES
L LA e e e i i
2, g S weE wWigi A AT wiTa1A a9 §. . .98 W HeE wETA

[1 AUG. 1986]

to Questions 6
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Minister, you must give pointed answers.
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MR, CHAIRMAN: No.

SHRI VIRENDRA VERMA:
Pointed question, pointed answer.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, Mr.
Shanti Tyagi.
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SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAIJPA-
YEE: What aboutmy supplementary, Sir ? .

MR. CHAIRMAN: He is &up” posed to have answered your supp lementary.
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Mpr. Chairman : Yes Mr, Kulkarni,
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SHRI A.G. KULKARNI:
The Minister has said that the difficulties of bis Ministry seem to be of finance. But, Sir, in Delhi, as you know colonies like trans-Yamuna colonies etc. require an urgent effort toput wup houses, small houses, not these Asiad houses, which is a luxury; they are not interested in that.
So has the Government got any plan for slum dwellers for colonies which are already on the ground and for middle class-people? What type of housing is going to be pre i-ded, and what is the time schedule that it will be possible? Second, Sir I also want to know from him whether he is also aware that the Delhi Development Authority administration is full of scandals and corruption ? Are you going to improve the working of the DDA (what type of Development Authority you are developing, I do not know. But the present DDA needs scrupulous overhauling, to remove corrupt people, so that the poor and the middle class people do not suffer.
Do not bother about the rich people's colonies and cooperative societies. They are all going on.
But this is the urgent need of the
]?lelhi population. What can you say of this?
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to Questions 10

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: Mr Min ister, please trytoreply to my question. You are giving a rambling reply to all the questions on the earth.

SHRI ABDUL GHAFOOR :
Your supplementaries are jumbled and it is very difficult to find out which Ishould reply. (In! lions)

SHRI A.G. KULKARNI: The
Minister is either eonfused,, because my supplementary is not jumbled;
I asked you a straight question.
But T think....... (Interruptions)
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SHRI K. MOHANAN: It is ‘Delhi Destruction Authority’,
(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: If you do like this, T will go to the next ques~
tion,
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